· .		- 07-09-1	999	$\sum$
FORM PTO-16	06-24-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #	••••		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		E TORIAL TRUE DANGE DAN ADDIT TANU TANU TANU	\$41)\$ (IND+  0   IND	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
1 mi		1010870	128	
0	っいい EFCORD	ATION FORM COVER	 Sheft	
<b>T</b>		PATENTS ONLY		
Submission Ty	ioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attach Conveyance Type	ed original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
New		Assignment	Security Agreen	nent
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License	Change of Name	•
Correction o Reel #	f PTO Error Frame #	Merger XX	Other Releas	e of Security Agre
Corrective D	ocument	U. (For Use ONLY	S. Government ( by U.S. Government A	gencies)
	Frame #		ental File	Secret File
Name (line 1)		Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties	Month Day Year
	/fn, Inc.			4/22/99
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			·····	
Name (line 2)				·
<b>Receiving Part</b>	у	Mark if a	dditional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) St	ac, Inc.	······································		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	626 Udah Dlaff Data			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	2626 High Bluff Drive			(Designation must be a separate document from
	h Floor			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Sa	n Diego City	CA/USA State/Country	92130 Zip Cox	
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the	first Receiving Party of	niy.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)		10-1	U.S	06-15-1999 Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			······	
09/1999 NTHAI1 0000006 FC:581	7 5016009			
U.JP1				
Renter and the nerve the first of	this collection of information is estimated to av o complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments n of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	RCBCORO THIS DUIRIAN ASSIMULATA TO THA LI S. D.	tent and Trademark Aller (	Mala Indama attan Offices the stitute

PATENT REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0045

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	+ 800-833-9648
Name	Tonya chapp	le
Address (line 1)	C/U CSC	
Address (line 2)	SO States	<b>†</b>
Address (line 3)	ALBANY N	12207
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F		
Patent Application Number(s)		Number(s)
	5016009	
	5003307	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	РСТ РСТ	РСТ
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the top	tal number of properties involved. #	3
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	120.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed XX Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: i	06-15-1999
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the c indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Chris Allingham		4/22/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L		

PATENT REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0046

## **RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT**

THIS RELEASE is executed as of April 22, 1999 by Stac Software, Inc. ("Stac"), a Delaware corporation, under that certain Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of September 28, 1998 along with hi/fn, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Hi/fn").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9693, Frame 0052 there in on January 4, 1999 with respect to the Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, Hi/fn has satisfied its obligations under the Agreement and has requested that Stac release its security interest in Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Hi/fn is the owner of the following patents (collectively, the "Patent

Rights")

Patent Number: 5016009

Patent Number: 5003307

Patent Number: 4701745

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement Hi/fn granted a security interest to Stac in certain assets, including the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

Stac hereby releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Stac, its security interest in and collateral assignment of the Patent Rights.

06-15-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30

## [REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SD\_DOCS\156914.1 [W97]

PATENT REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0047

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stac has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

	Stac Software, Inc.,
By:	Ceill Towes
Its:	VP Finang

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
0	)	SS.
County of San Diege	)	

On this  $\underline{q^{+h}}$  day of  $\underline{fune}$ , 1999 before me personally appeared <u>Cliff FLowers</u> known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer above designated of Stac, Inc.

Aun Diego County, California

My commission expires: Nov. 22, 2001

ALC: NO	A A. EVANS
	rr -sion # 116 <b>2608</b>
	Cy Public - California
i san	an Diego <b>County</b>
N	Expires Nov 22, 2001

06-15-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #30

SD\_DOCS\156914.1 [W97]

PATENT REEL: 010070 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 06/24/1999**